
After Match (Ordered by Rank)InvT2024

Invitational Team 2024

Team 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Adj. Total VP Rank09 10 11
16.77 9.30A05 Tigers 16.65 18.53 61.25 1
14.78 18.19A01 Planet J 12.38 14.63 59.98 2
7.82 10.70A10 Good Game 17.52 15.23 51.27 3
5.22 16.53A07 HKBB 14.32 13.82 49.89 4
7.24 19.01A12 Dragonite 7.62 15.51 49.38 5

20.00 6.69A11 Mickey 2C 15.78 1.47 -3.00 40.94 6
12.18 13.31A04 HK Ladies 10.47 4.49 40.45 7
12.76 3.47A02 Charlie Lee 4.22 16.65 37.10 8
18.01 9.30A06 HK Youth Team 5.68 4.77 -3.00 34.76 9
3.23 10.70A09 BLU 9.53 5.37 -6.00 22.83 10
1.99 1.81A08 Nancy Neumann 3.35 3.35 10.50 11
0.00 0.99A03 Slam Dunk 2.48 6.18 9.65 12

Match 3
Team 6: Late 15 mins. (-3 VPs)  Team 9: Late 30 mins. (-6 VPs).
Match 4
Team 11: Late 15 mins. (-3 VPs).

 



After Match (Ordered by Team number)InvT2024

Invitational Team 2024

Team 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 Adj. Total VP Rank09 10 11
14.78 18.19A01 Planet J 12.38 14.63 59.98 2
12.76 3.47A02 Charlie Lee 4.22 16.65 37.10 8
0.00 0.99A03 Slam Dunk 2.48 6.18 9.65 12

12.18 13.31A04 HK Ladies 10.47 4.49 40.45 7
16.77 9.30A05 Tigers 16.65 18.53 61.25 1
18.01 9.30A06 HK Youth Team 5.68 4.77 -3.00 34.76 9
5.22 16.53A07 HKBB 14.32 13.82 49.89 4
1.99 1.81A08 Nancy Neumann 3.35 3.35 10.50 11
3.23 10.70A09 BLU 9.53 5.37 -6.00 22.83 10
7.82 10.70A10 Good Game 17.52 15.23 51.27 3

20.00 6.69A11 Mickey 2C 15.78 1.47 -3.00 40.94 6
7.24 19.01A12 Dragonite 7.62 15.51 49.38 5

Match 3
Team 6: Late 15 mins. (-3 VPs)  Team 9: Late 30 mins. (-6 VPs).
Match 4
Team 11: Late 15 mins. (-3 VPs)

 



vs Team (Ordered by Rank)InvT2024

Invitational Team 2024

Team Adj. VP RankA05 A01 A10 A07 A12 A11 A04 A02 A06 A09 A08 A03
A05 Tigers 9.30 16.77 16.6518.53 61.25 1
A01 Planet J 14.78 14.63 18.1912.38 59.98 2

10.70A10 Good Game 7.82 15.23 17.52 51.27 3
A07 HKBB 5.22 14.3216.53 13.82 49.89 4
A12 Dragonite 7.62 15.51 7.24 19.01 49.38 5

1.47A11 Mickey 2C 6.69 15.78 20.00 -3.00 40.94 6
A04 HK Ladies 12.18 10.474.49 13.31 40.45 7
A02 Charlie Lee 3.47 16.6512.76 4.22 37.10 8
A06 HK Youth Team 4.77 5.68 9.30 18.01 -3.00 34.76 9

3.23A09 BLU 5.37 9.53 10.70 -6.00 22.83 10
3.35A08 Nancy Neumann 1.81 1.993.35 10.50 11

A03 Slam Dunk 2.48 6.18 0.99 0.00 9.65 12

Match 3
Team 6: Late 15 mins. (-3 VPs)  Team 9: Late 30 mins. (-6 VPs).
Match 4
Team 11: Late 15 mins. (-3 VPs)

 



A01

vs Team (Ordered by Team number)InvT2024

Invitational Team 2024

Team A02 A03 A04 A05 A06 A07 A08 A09 A10 A11 A12 Adj. VP Rank
A01 Planet J 12.3814.78 14.63 59.98 218.19
A02 Charlie Lee 4.22 12.763.47 37.10 816.65
A03 Slam Dunk 0.00 0.996.18 2.48 9.65 12
A04 HK Ladies 13.31 4.4910.47 12.18 40.45 7
A05 Tigers 18.5316.77 9.30 61.25 116.65
A06 HK Youth Team 5.68 9.30 4.77 -3.00 34.76 918.01

5.22A07 HKBB 14.3216.53 13.82 49.89 4

1.81A08 Nancy Neumann 3.35 1.993.35 10.50 11

5.37A09 BLU 9.53 3.23 10.70 -6.00 22.83 10
A10 Good Game 7.82 10.70 15.2317.52 51.27 3
A11 Mickey 2C 6.69 1.4715.78 20.00 -3.00 40.94 6

7.62A12 Dragonite 15.517.24 19.01 49.38 5

Match 3
Team 6: Late 15 mins. (-3 VPs)  Team 9: Late 30 mins. (-6 VPs).
Match 4
Team 11: Late 15 mins. (-3 VPs)
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 N S
N 10 10
S 7 6
H 10 10
D 7 7
C 11 11

 E W
N 3 3
S 6 6
H 2 2
D 5 5
C 2 2

Opt. res.
430 430

-50

 N S
N 3 3
S 8 8
H 6 6
D 3 3
C 7 7

 E W
N 4 4
S 4 4
H 6 6
D 10 10
C 5 4

Opt. res.
-130 110

130

 N S
N 5 5
S 3 3
H 8 8
D 3 3
C 7 7

 E W
N 8 8
S 9 9
H 5 5
D 9 9
C 5 5

Opt. res.
-140 110

140

 N S
N 4 4
S 3 3
H 4 4
D 8 8
C 5 5

 E W
N 7 7
S 10 10
H 9 9
D 5 5
C 8 8

Opt. res.
-620 90

620

 N S
N 4 4
S 4 4
H 2 2
D 3 3
C 5 5

 E W
N 9 9
S 9 9
H 11 10
D 10 10
C 8 8

Opt. res.
-450 -200

450

 N S
N 2 2
S 2 2
H 6 6
D 6 6
C 2 2

 E W
N 11 11
S 11 11
H 7 7
D 7 7
C 11 11

Opt. res.
-660 -50

660

 N S
N 5 5
S 5 5
H 9 9
D 4 4
C 7 7

 E W
N 8 8
S 8 8
H 3 4
D 8 9
C 4 4

Opt. res.
140 140

120

 N S
N 5 5
S 3 3
H 6 6
D 8 8
C 3 3

 E W
N 6 6
S 9 9
H 5 5
D 5 5
C 10 10

Opt. res.
-140 90

140

 N S
N 8 8
S 5 5
H 7 7
D 9 9
C 9 9

 E W
N 5 5
S 7 7
H 6 6
D 4 4
C 4 4

Opt. res.
120 120
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 N S
N 3 3
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H 6 6
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C 6 6

 E W
N 9 10
S 10 11
H 7 7
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Opt. res.
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 N S
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S 8 8
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D 8 8
C 7 7

 E W
N 4 4
S 5 5
H 5 5
D 4 4
C 5 5

Opt. res.
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 N S
N 10 10
S 11 11
H 6 6
D 10 10
C 9 9

 E W
N 2 2
S 2 2
H 7 7
D 3 3
C 3 3

Opt. res.
650 650

80

 N S
N 4 4
S 4 4
H 4 4
D 4 4
C 3 3

 E W
N 9 9
S 9 9
H 9 9
D 9 9
C 10 10

Opt. res.
-600 -300

600

 N S
N 1 1
S 2 2
H 6 6
D 0 0
C 2 2

 E W
N 8 8
S 10 11
H 6 6
D 10 11
C 10 10

Opt. res.
-450 -50

450
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 E W
N 3 2
S 7 7
H 2 2
D 1 1
C 1 1

Opt. res.
1100 1370

80

 N S
N 8 8
S 10 10
H 4 4
D 8 8
C 5 5

 E W
N 4 4
S 3 3
H 9 9
D 4 4
C 7 7

Opt. res.
420 420

140

 N S
N 4 4
S 3 3
H 7 7
D 2 2
C 7 7

 E W
N 8 8
S 9 10
H 6 6
D 10 11
C 6 6

Opt. res.
-620 80

620

 N S
N 10 10
S 11 11
H 9 9
D 9 9
C 7 7

 E W
N 3 3
S 2 2
H 4 4
D 4 4
C 5 5

Opt. res.
650 650

-100

 N S
N 3 3
S 3 3
H 5 5
D 2 2
C 8 8

 E W
N 8 8
S 9 9
H 7 7
D 11 11
C 5 5

Opt. res.
-600 90

600

 N S
N 2 2
S 2 2
H 3 3
D 2 2
C 1 1

 E W
N 11 11
S 11 11
H 10 10
D 11 11
C 12 12

Opt. res.
-1370 -400

1370

 N S
N 8 8
S 8 8
H 11 11
D 8 8
C 9 9

 E W
N 5 5
S 5 5
H 2 2
D 5 5
C 4 4

Opt. res.
450 450

-100

 N S
N 7 7
S 5 5
H 8 8
D 6 7
C 8 8

 E W
N 6 6
S 8 7
H 5 5
D 6 6
C 5 5

Opt. res.
-100 110

110

 N S
N 8 7
S 8 8
H 10 10
D 8 8
C 6 6

 E W
N 4 4
S 4 4
H 3 2
D 5 4
C 5 5

Opt. res.
620 620

-200

 N S
N 8 8
S 4 4
H 11 11
D 6 6
C 7 7

 E W
N 4 4
S 9 9
H 2 2
D 7 7
C 6 6

Opt. res.
300 450

140

 N S
N 10 10
S 11 11
H 8 8
D 9 9
C 6 6

 E W
N 3 3
S 2 2
H 5 5
D 3 3
C 6 7

Opt. res.
650 650

70
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Invitational Team 2024

Open NS: A9
EW: A1

Close NS: A1
EW: A9

BLU
Planet J

Planet J
BLU

A9 A1
vsBLU Planet JSection: Round: Table:A 7 1

InvT2024

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A9 A1Net (A9)

Match: 4

Bacon Lam NA9
Oscar Kong S

Bubble HoEA1
Gordon HoW

Damon ChanNA1
K F MakS

P H Cheng EA9
Arthur Leung W

1 N -- 3NT N 11 460 30 14NT S 10 430
2 E NS 5D E 9 100 -502NT E 5 150 2
3 S EW 5HX N 8 500 -4004H N 8 100 9
4 W AL 4S E 10 620 -9206S W 9 300 14
5 N NS 4HX E 10 590 -6404H E 9 50 12
6 E EW 4S E 11 650 -7505S E 10 100 13
7 S AL 3NT E 8 100 -2004S E 7 300 5
8 W -- 4D S 8 100 320 84S W 10 420
9 N EW 1NT S 9 150 30 11NT S 8 120
10 E AL 4S E 11 650 4S W 11 650
11 S -- 3NT S 9 400 290 72H S 8 110
12 W NS 6S N 10 200 -8204S S 10 620 13
13 N AL 1NT E 9 150 150 41NT S 4 300
14 E -- 5C W 10 50 470 104S W 10 420

31 68:

Open NS: A1
EW: A9

Close NS: A9
EW: A1

Planet J
BLU

BLU
Planet J

A1 A9
vsPlanet J BLUSection: Round: Table:A 8 1

InvT2024

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A1 A9Net (A1)

Match: 4

Bubble HoNA1
Gordon HoS

Bacon Lam EA9
P H Cheng W

Arthur Leung NA9
Oscar Kong S

Damon ChanEA1
K F MakW

15 S NS 3S E 8 50 -502H W 6 100 2
16 W EW 3NT S 11 460 30 13NT N 10 430
17 N -- 4S W 10 420 -2502S W 10 170 6
18 E NS 4SX E 7 500 -1505H N 11 650 4
19 S EW 4H W 9 100 -1005H W 9 200 3
20 W AL 6D W 10 200 100 33NT E 8 100
21 N NS 4S S 10 620 -304S N 11 650 1
22 E EW 3D E 10 130 40 13S W 10 170
23 S AL 3NT E 11 660 3NT E 11 660
24 W -- 4H N 12 480 30 14H S 11 450
25 N EW 2C E 5 300 800 133NTX N 6 500
26 E AL 3H N 9 140 -5104H N 11 650 11
27 S -- 5H N 9 100 -1504S W 9 50 4
28 W NS 4S N 11 650 -305S N 12 680 1

19 32:

Net IMP: -24
VP: 5.37

A9 BLUTeam:

24
14.63

A1 Planet JTeam:
IMP: 63 87



Invitational Team 2024

Open NS: A8
EW: A2

Close NS: A2
EW: A8

Nancy Neumann
Charlie Lee

Charlie Lee
Nancy Neumann

A8 A2
vsNancy Neumann Charlie LeeSection: Round: Table:A 7 2

InvT2024

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A8 A2Net (A8)

Match: 4

Leo LauNA8
Nancy NeumannS

Patrick TangEA2
Curtiss YeungW

Terry CheungNA2
Charlie LeeS

Pauline LingEA8
Wendy SimpsonW

1 N -- 3NT N 11 460 30 13NT S 10 430
2 E NS 3D E 9 110 -2104DX E 9 100 5
3 S EW 3S W 10 170 2S W 10 170
4 W AL 4S E 9 100 4S W 9 100
5 N NS 4H E 9 50 5H W 10 50
6 E EW 4S W 11 650 4S E 11 650
7 S AL 3H N 10 170 260 62D E 8 90
8 W -- 4S W 9 50 150 44D S 8 100
9 N EW 1NT S 9 150 -2503NT S 9 400 6
10 E AL 4S W 11 650 -304S W 10 620 1
11 S -- 2H S 8 110 -2903NT S 9 400 7
12 W NS 3NT S 11 660 104S S 11 650
13 N AL 1NT E 9 150 30 11NT E 10 180
14 E -- 5C W 10 50 -505CX W 10 100 2

12 21:

Open NS: A2
EW: A8

Close NS: A8
EW: A2

Charlie Lee
Nancy Neumann

Nancy Neumann
Charlie Lee

A2 A8
vsCharlie Lee Nancy NeumannSection: Round: Table:A 8 2

InvT2024

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A2 A8Net (A2)

Match: 4

Terry CheungNA2
Charlie LeeS

Pauline LingEA8
Wendy SimpsonW

Leo LauNA8
Nancy NeumannS

Patrick TangEA2
Curtiss YeungW

15 S NS 2NT S 10 180 320 82S E 9 140
16 W EW 3NT N 10 430 30 13NT N 9 400
17 N -- 3S W 10 170 2S W 10 170
18 E NS 4SX E 8 300 3SX W 7 300
19 S EW 4S S 10 420 470 104S S 9 50
20 W AL 4S E 10 620 4S W 10 620
21 N NS 4S N 10 620 450 103S N 10 170
22 E EW 3S W 7 200 500 114CX N 8 300
23 S AL 3NT E 12 690 -303NT E 11 660 1
24 W -- 4H S 11 450 30 14H S 10 420
25 N EW 1NT S 7 90 -102D W 7 100
26 E AL 4H N 11 650 4H N 11 650
27 S -- 5H N 10 50 -4704H N 10 420 10
28 W NS 4S N 11 650 5S N 11 650

41 11:

Net IMP: -39
VP: 3.35

A8 Nancy NeumannTeam:

39
16.65

A2 Charlie LeeTeam:
IMP: 23 62



Invitational Team 2024

Open NS: A7
EW: A3

Close NS: A3
EW: A7

HKBB
Slam Dunk

Slam Dunk
HKBB

A7 A3
vsHKBB Slam DunkSection: Round: Table:A 7 3

InvT2024

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A7 A3Net (A7)

Match: 4

Niko ManNA7
Sam Tseng S

Antony AuEA3
Sophia SinW

Kent LeungNA3
Dominic Lee S

K Y TamEA7
Kongo KongW

1 N -- 3NT S 10 430 3NT N 10 430
2 E NS 4D E 10 130 -203D E 9 110 1
3 S EW 4S W 8 200 300 73H N 7 100
4 W AL 4S E 10 620 -7204S W 9 100 12
5 N NS 3CX N 5 1100 -6504H E 11 450 12
6 E EW 3NT W 11 660 -404S E 10 620 1
7 S AL 3H N 9 140 -603NT W 7 200 2
8 W -- 3D S 8 50 -3504SX W 8 300 8
9 N EW 1NT S 9 150 -502S E 6 200 2
10 E AL 4S W 11 650 -304S E 10 620 1
11 S -- 2NT S 8 120 102H S 8 110
12 W NS 4S N 10 620 820 136S S 10 200
13 N AL 1NT E 9 150 -301NT E 8 120 1
14 E -- 5CX W 10 100 590 113NT E 12 490

31 40:

Open NS: A3
EW: A7

Close NS: A7
EW: A3

Slam Dunk
HKBB

HKBB
Slam Dunk

A3 A7
vsSlam Dunk HKBBSection: Round: Table:A 8 3

InvT2024

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A3 A7Net (A3)

Match: 4

Kent LeungNA3
Dominic Lee S

K Y TamEA7
Kongo KongW

Niko ManNA7
Sam Tseng S

Antony AuEA3
Sophia SinW

15 S NS 2S E 8 110 -2601NT S 9 150 6
16 W EW 3NT S 11 460 3NT N 11 460
17 N -- 3S W 10 170 3S W 10 170
18 E NS 5C S 10 100 -9004SX E 6 800 14
19 S EW 4H W 9 100 -703S S 10 170 2
20 W AL 4S E 9 100 4S W 9 100
21 N NS 4S N 10 620 4S N 10 620
22 E EW 3C N 8 50 60 23D E 9 110
23 S AL 3NT E 11 660 3NT E 11 660
24 W -- 4H N 10 420 -304H N 11 450 1
25 N EW 3NT S 7 100 -503C S 8 50 2
26 E AL 4H N 10 620 4H N 10 620
27 S -- 3S W 9 140 -1904S W 9 50 5
28 W NS 4S S 11 650 4S N 11 650

2 30:

Net IMP: 19
VP: 13.82

A7 HKBBTeam:

-19
6.18

A3 Slam DunkTeam:
IMP: 61 42



Invitational Team 2024

Open NS: A12
EW: A4

Close NS: A4
EW: A12

Dragonite
HK Ladies

HK Ladies
Dragonite

A12 A4
vsDragonite HK LadiesSection: Round: Table:A 7 4

InvT2024

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A12 A4Net (A12)

Match: 4

Leo CheungNA12
Janice ChengS

Charmian KooEA4
Pearlie ChanW

Flora WongNA4
Helen YeungS

W K ChanEA12
Tony LauW

1 N -- 3NT S 10 430 3NT S 10 430
2 E NS 5D W 9 100 50 24D E 9 50
3 S EW 3S W 10 170 3S W 10 170
4 W AL 4S W 9 100 -2003NT W 6 300 5
5 N NS 3H E 10 170 250 64H E 10 420
6 E EW 4S E 11 650 103NT W 11 660
7 S AL 1NT E 9 150 50 24HX S 9 200
8 W -- 4D S 8 100 -2103D S 9 110 5
9 N EW 3NT N 8 50 -2001NT S 9 150 5
10 E AL 4S E 10 620 4S E 10 620
11 S -- 2NT S 8 120 170 52NT S 7 50
12 W NS 4S N 10 620 4S S 10 620
13 N AL 1NT E 9 150 150 41NT S 4 300
14 E -- 4HX S 7 500 -3704C W 10 130 9

19 24:

Open NS: A4
EW: A12

Close NS: A12
EW: A4

HK Ladies
Dragonite

Dragonite
HK Ladies

A4 A12
vsHK Ladies DragoniteSection: Round: Table:A 8 4

InvT2024

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A4 A12Net (A4)

Match: 4

Flora WongNA4
Helen YeungS

W K ChanEA12
Tony LauW

Leo CheungNA12
Janice ChengS

Charmian KooEA4
Pearlie ChanW

15 S NS 2S E 9 140 -1903S E 8 50 5
16 W EW 3NT N 10 430 -3702HX E 5 800 9
17 N -- 3S W 10 170 250 64S W 10 420
18 E NS 5C S 9 200 -8505H N 11 650 13
19 S EW 4S S 10 420 220 64HX W 9 200
20 W AL 4S E 10 620 -7204S E 9 100 12
21 N NS 3NT N 10 630 -204S N 11 650 1
22 E EW 5CX N 8 500 -3503D E 11 150 8
23 S AL 3NT E 11 660 3NT E 11 660
24 W -- 4H S 10 420 -304H N 11 450 1
25 N EW 1NT S 7 90 2D N 8 90
26 E AL 4H N 10 620 4H N 10 620
27 S -- 4SX W 9 100 50 24H W 9 50
28 W NS 4S N 11 650 4S N 11 650

14 49:

Net IMP: 30
VP: 15.51

A12 DragoniteTeam:

-30
4.49

A4 HK LadiesTeam:
IMP: 68 38



Invitational Team 2024

Open NS: A11
EW: A5

Close NS: A5
EW: A11

Mickey 2C
Tigers

Tigers
Mickey 2C

A11 A5
vsMickey 2C TigersSection: Round: Table:A 7 5

InvT2024

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A11 A5Net (A11)

Match: 4

Terence ChanNA11
William CheungS

Roger LingEA5
Peter YeungW

Derek ZenNA5
Samuel WanS

Lydia FungEA11
Wilson LeungW

1 N -- 3NT S 10 430 3NT S 10 430
2 E NS 4D E 11 150 -4505DX E 9 300 10
3 S EW 5HX S 7 800 -6303S W 10 170 12
4 W AL 4S W 10 620 4S W 10 620
5 N NS 2CX N 5 800 -9004H E 8 100 14
6 E EW 5S E 11 650 103NT W 11 660
7 S AL 3NT E 8 100 220 62NT W 8 120
8 W -- 4SX E 9 100 150 43D S 8 50
9 N EW 1NT S 9 150 40 13C N 9 110
10 E AL 4S W 11 650 -8504H W 8 200 13
11 S -- 3NT S 9 400 450 102NT S 7 50
12 W NS 4S N 10 620 4S S 10 620
13 N AL 1NT W 8 120 30 11NT E 9 150
14 E -- 5DX E 11 550 5CX W 11 550

22 49:

Open NS: A5
EW: A11

Close NS: A11
EW: A5

Tigers
Mickey 2C

Mickey 2C
Tigers

A5 A11
vsTigers Mickey 2CSection: Round: Table:A 8 5

InvT2024

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A5 A11Net (A5)

Match: 4

Derek ZenNA5
Samuel WanS

Terence ChanEA11
William CheungW

Wilson LeungNA11
Lydia FungS

Roger LingEA5
Peter YeungW

15 S NS 4S E 8 100 240 62S E 9 140
16 W EW 3NT N 12 490 -6102HX W 4 1100 12
17 N -- 4S W 10 420 4S W 10 420
18 E NS 4SX E 7 500 600 125C S 10 100
19 S EW 5HX W 9 500 550 113S S 8 50
20 W AL 4S W 10 620 -7204S E 9 100 12
21 N NS 4S N 11 650 30 14S N 10 620
22 E EW 2D W 9 110 550 113NT E 11 660
23 S AL 3NT E 11 660 30 13NT E 12 690
24 W -- 4H N 11 450 500 113NT N 8 50
25 N EW 1NT S 8 120 20 11NT E 6 100
26 E AL 4H N 11 650 4H N 11 650
27 S -- 4S W 9 50 4S W 9 50
28 W NS 4S N 12 680 30 14S N 11 650

55 24:

Net IMP: -58
VP: 1.47

A11 Mickey 2CTeam:

58
18.53

A5 TigersTeam:
IMP: 46 104



Invitational Team 2024

Open NS: A10
EW: A6

Close NS: A6
EW: A10

Good Game
HK Youth Team

HK Youth Team
Good Game

A10 A6
vsGood Game HK Youth TeamSection: Round: Table:A 7 6

InvT2024

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A10 A6Net (A10)

Match: 4

W H FokNA10
Ko Chuen HoS

Jason YeungEA6
Peter ChanW

Aron HuiNA6
Jeffrey ChiangS

W W ChoEA10
K L FungW

1 N -- 3NT S 10 430 3NT S 10 430
2 E NS 3D E 9 110 -2105DX E 10 100 5
3 S EW 2S W 10 170 -2704S W 9 100 7
4 W AL 4S W 9 100 720 124S E 10 620
5 N NS 4H W 9 50 470 104H E 10 420
6 E EW 4S E 11 650 103NT W 11 660
7 S AL 4S E 8 200 400 94H N 8 200
8 W -- 4DX N 8 300 -2004D S 8 100 5
9 N EW 1NT S 9 150 1NT S 9 150
10 E AL 4S W 11 650 4S W 11 650
11 S -- 3NTX E 5 800 660 122H N 9 140
12 W NS 4S S 10 620 4S N 10 620
13 N AL 1SX S 6 200 -201NT E 10 180 1
14 E -- 3D E 10 130 -2305DX E 10 100 6

43 24:

Open NS: A6
EW: A10

Close NS: A10
EW: A6

HK Youth Team
Good Game

Good Game
HK Youth Team

A6 A10
vsHK Youth Team Good GameSection: Round: Table:A 8 6

InvT2024

Bd Dlr Vul Contract Dclr Trk NS EW Contract Dclr Trk NS EW A6 A10Net (A6)

Match: 4

Jason YeungNA6
Peter ChanS

W W ChoEA10
K L FungW

W H FokNA10
Ko Chuen HoS

Jeffrey ChiangEA6
Aron HuiW

15 S NS 2S E 9 140 -2902H E 5 150 7
16 W EW 3NT N 10 430 -603NT N 12 490 2
17 N -- 4S W 10 420 -2502S W 10 170 6
18 E NS 3NT S 8 100 100 35HX N 10 200
19 S EW 3S S 10 170 -2504S S 10 420 6
20 W AL 4S E 10 620 4S W 10 620
21 N NS 4S N 10 620 -103NT N 10 630
22 E EW 3NT E 9 600 -8003NT E 7 200 13
23 S AL 3NT E 12 690 -303NT E 11 660 1
24 W -- 4H S 11 450 30 14H N 10 420
25 N EW 1NT S 9 150 30 12NT S 8 120
26 E AL 4H N 10 620 720 124H N 9 100
27 S -- 4H S 10 420 370 94S W 9 50
28 W NS 4S N 11 650 4S N 11 650

26 35:

Net IMP: 28
VP: 15.23

A10 Good GameTeam:

-28
4.77

A6 HK Youth TeamTeam:
IMP: 78 50
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